FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET				
PATENTS O					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dwight Poplin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No				
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement Other					
Execution Date(s): March 20, 2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	l l				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: Date Filed:	1				
Additional numbers attached? NO					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Dept., MS DL-429	Enclosed				
815 SW 14th Street Loveland, CO 80537	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Pamela Lau Kee Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu-	Aug 28, 2001 Date uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director-U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231					

700007141

REEL: 011908 FRAME: 0359

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51U-PD intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004193

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES,

a Delaware of AGILENT), in	corporation having it furtherance of my/c successors and assign an application for Lett	s principal place of our obligations to AC ns. the entire right, tit	business in Pa SILENT, and do lle and interest, i	hereby assign and including the right of	
	IN IMAGE PROCESSIN				
	3/22/01	Sz	erial No.: 09/81	5,019	
continuations Letters Patent may be grant Patent.	vention(s) and impro- in-part (C-I-P's), divise t, and any and all Lett ed thereon or therefo	ovement(s) set fort sionals, and renewals ers Patent of the Unit r; and any reissues,	h therein, and of and substitu ed States and of or reexaminatio	i any and all co ites for said applicat f countries foreign th ns, or extensions of	ereto which said Letters
country, to be to the full en- or extended.	ditionally authorize A0 e held and enjoyed by d of the term or term as fully and entirely and transfer not been	 AGILENT, its successions for which said Letters as the same would 	ssors, assigns, no ers Patent respe	ctively may be grant	ed, reissued
that I/we have covenant and deliver all su improvement or legal representing sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reissa everything pobtain and dimprovement	hereby covenant that we not executed and we not executed and will agree that I/we will, ich papers as may be (s), said application ausentatives, and I/we said invention(s) or implings, to sign all law ue and foreign applications and foreign applications and foreign applications and foreign applications and assistant and assistant and assistant entitles.	will not execute any each time a request re necessary or desired agree to communicate ful papers, to executions, to make all right own benefit, prountries provided the	agreement in co is made, and w table to perfect t, to AGILENT, it e to AGILENT, o plication and saic te all disclaimen htful oaths and assigns, nomine oper patent pro expenses whic	ithout undue delay, the title to said invite successors, assign to its nominee, all the Letters Patent, to the sand divisionals, condectarations, and genes and legal representection for said invited invited invited invited in the said in the said invited in the said in the said invited in the said invited in the said invited in the said in the said invited in the	execute and rention(s) or set, nominees known facts estify in any ontinuations, nerally to do rentatives to rention(s) or
States and a patents on a interest, any Patent of the	e hereby authorize an ny official of any cour applications as afores and all Letters Paten e United States which accordance with the t	ntry or countries fore: said, to issue to AGI t for said invention(s) ch may be issued ar	ign to the United LENT, as assign or improvement nd granted on d	i States whose duty nee of the entire rig t(s), including any ar	ht, title and nd all Letters
- analication n	her authorize and dire- ow identified by the a een made known to th	attornev docket numt	ber and title set	torth above as soon	date of said as the same
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I/we Ut Plus ture (Seal)		hand(s) and seal ignment Signed: 20	An 1 .	2001
State of O	d Name: <u>Dwight Poplin</u> regon Seinton)) ss.:)	· Date Application S	igned:	
instrument of as	vn or proved to me on the signment to be his/her free	ne basis of satisfactory e	SEAL FRADFORD C - OREGON NO. 323587 RES MAY 19, 2003	Poplin person who acknowledge Notary Public My commission expires:	Jay 19,2003
Rev 10/00 (Assign)	าED: กล/วล/วัก็ก็ไ้้	Additional inventor(s,		EL - 044000 ED	=

Rev 10/00 (Assign) (Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) RECORDED: 08/28/2001

REEL: 011908 FRAME: 0360 ***